BasinNumber
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

SequenceNumber
15213
15214
15215
15216
15217
15218
15219
15220
15221
15222
15223
15224
15225
15226
15227 A
15227 B
15228
15229
15230
15231
15232
15233
15234
15235
15236
15237
15238
15239
15240
15241
15242
15243
15244
15245
15246
15247
15248
15249
15250
15251
15252
15253
15254

SplitSuffix

OrganizationName

SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO
SOULEN LIVESTOCK CO

l BLM Overlapping Water Rights J
67-12395
67-12396
67-12397
67-12398
67-12399
67-12400
67-12401
67-12405
67-12408
67-12409
67-12508
67-12509
67-12740
67-12741
67-12742
67-12742
67-12743
67-12744
67-12745
67-12764
67-12747
67-12749
67-12749
67-12750
67-12753
67-12754
67-13006
67-13008
67-13009
67-13010
67-13013
67-13014
67-13015
67-13140
67-12427
67-12429
67-12431
67-12433
67-12435
67-12437
67-12443
67-12445
67-12447
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Form 4130-2a
{February 1999)

3 STATE iD
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE §§é?§géoou
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT AUTH NUMBER
PREFERENCE CODE 03
G DATE PRINTED 02/03/2016
R TERM 03/01/2016 TO 02/28/2026

SOULEN GRAZING ASSOCIATION LLC
FHEO-PRTRMCHI—BR @2
WETSER 1D 836721215006 1

AUTH NUMBER: 1101236
DATE PRINTED: 2/3/2016

BUREARU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
FOUR RIVERS FIELD OFFICE
3948 DEVELOPMENT AVE
BOISE ID 83705-5339

THIS GRAZING PERMIT IS OFFERED TO YOU UNDER 43 CFR PART 4100 BASED ON YOUR RECOGNIZED QUALIFICATIONS.
YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO MAKE GRAZING USE OF LANDS, UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
AND COVERED BY THIS GRAZING PERMIT, UPON YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS GRAZING

PERMIT AND PAYMENT OF GRAZING FEES WHEN DUE.
CONTACT YOUR LOCAL BLM OFFICE AT 20B-384-3300 IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS.

MAND,
ATORY TERMS AND CONDITIONS B TE SHNZTHE BERIOD
ALLOTMENT PASTURE NUMBER KIND BEGIN  END ¢ PLTYPE USE AUMS
00307 DRY LAKE 4000 SHEEP 02/27 02/28 100 ACTIVE 53
4000 SHEEP 03/01 03/03 100 ACTIVE 79
00361 CRANE CREEK 3000 SHEEP 03/28 06/05 33 ACTIVE 456
200 CATTLE 04/01 10/10 33 ACTIVE 419
00370 PADDOCK VALLEY 2000 SHEEP 03/28 04/15 30 ACTIVE 75
3000 SHEEP 03/28 06/05 30 ACTIVE 414
2000 SHEEP 05/02 06/20 30 ACTIVE 197
230 CATTLE 04/01 04/30 30 ACTIVE 68
900 CATTLE 04/01 06/20 30 ACTIVE 719
365 CATTLE 04/01 10/10 30 ACTIVE 695
00053 MINNIE 1 SHEEP 05/15 06/14 100 ACTIVE 1
OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
THE ALLOTMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PERMIT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS AS
DESCRIBED IN 43 CFR SUBPART 4180 --FUNDAMENTALS OF RANGELAND HEALTH
AND THE STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES FOR GRAZING ADMINISTRATION. ANY
CHANGES IN MANGEMENT WILL BE BASED UPON THE RESOURCE EVALUATIONS AND
ANALYSIS AS SCHEDULED AND COMPLETED BY THE AREA MANAGER.
GRAZING ON PUBLIC LAND RIPARIAN AREAS WILL BE MANAGED TO ATTAIN AND
MAINTAIN PROPER FUNCTIONING CONDITION. THIS MANAGEMENT WILL INCLUDE
LEAVING ADEQUATE PERENNIAL HERBACEOUS AND WOODY VEGETATION BY THE END
OF THE GROWING SEASON TO PROTECT RIPARIAN AREAS FROM EROSION, MAINTAIN
STREAMBANK INTEGRITY, PROVIDE FOR SEDIMENT CATCHMENT AND ALLOW FOR
DIVERSITY IN VEGETATION STRUCTURE AND AGE CLASS.
TURN-OUT IS SUBJECT TO BOISE DISTRICT RANGE READINESS CRITERIA.
YOUR CERTIFIED ACTURL USE REPORT IS DUE WITHIN 15 DAYS OF COMPLETING
YOUR AUTHORIZED ANNUAL GRAZING USE.
SALT AND/OR SUPPLEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACE WITHIN ONE OUARTER 1/4 MILE
OF SPRINGS, STREAMS, MEADOWS, ASPEN STANDS, PLAYAS OR WATER DEVELOP-
MENTS.
CHANGES TO THE SCHEDULED USE REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL.
TRAILING ACTIVITIES MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE BLM PRIOR TO INITIA-
TION. A TRAILING PERMIT OR SIMILIAR AUTHORIZATION MAY BE REQUIRED
PRIOR TO CROSSING PUBLIC LANDS.
s —— = = — ___
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Standard Terms and Conditiong

;. Grazing permit or lease terms and conditi

aécordance with the provisions of the gggizlons and the feeg charged £ ,
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€r approved by the Secretary cf
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©- i9€y are subject to th
e Sl 2 e e terms i
Prepared. 4 et 5
- ALTote eyl onditions of allotment management plans if such plans have been
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T be incorporated in permits or leases when completed.

4. Those holdi 5

gf% =T =N iding permits

tionar g 5 M1iLs Or leas (e

~ivestock authorized rg graze. €S MUST own or control and be responsible for the management of

5. The authorized i
: officer ma i )
livestock authorized tg grazg.requre counting and/or additional or special marking or tagging of the

€. The permittee'
o e's/lessee! i . .
freedom of Information Act? 9razing case file is available for public inspection as required by the

7. Grazing permit
s or : : N
leases are subject to the nondiscrimination clauses set forth in Executive Order

11246 of Septembe
officer. P T 24, 1964, as amended. A copy of this order may be obtained from the authorized

8. Livest i s 2 : £
prior to 2§§ gigi;ﬁg use that is different from that authorized by a permit or lease MUST be applied for
use can be made. g period and MUST be filed with and approved by the authorized officer before grazing

9. Billi ; A _ _
gragiiélngrg?glces are issued which specify fees due. Billing notices, when paid, become a part of the
payment pf_ mok lease..Gra21pq use cannot be authorized during any period of delinguency in the

ym Ol amounts due, including settlement for unauthorized use.

lg.hThe holder of this authorization must notify the authorized officer immediately upon the discovery

©f human remains, funerary objects, sacred objects, or cbjects of cultural patrimony (cultural items),

Stop the activity in the area of the discovery and make a reasonable effort to protect the remains and/
Or cultural items.

11. Grazing fee payments are due on the date specified on the billing notice and MUST be paid in full
within 15 days of the due date, except as otherwise provided in the grazing permit or lease. If payment
1s not made within that time frame, a late fee (the greater of $25 or 10 percent of the amount owed but
not more than $250) will be assessed.

12. Nc Hember of, or Delegate to, Congress or Resident Commissioner, after his/her election of
appointment, or either before or after he/she has qualified, and during his/her continuance in office,
and no officer, agent, or employee of the Department of the Interior, other than members of Advisory
committees appointed in accordance with the Federal Advisory Committee Act (5 U.S.C. App.l) and Sections
309 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 (43 U.S.C. 1701 et seq.) shall be admitted to
any share or part in a permit or lease, or derive any benefit to arise therefrom; and the provision of
Section 3741 Revised Statute (41 U.S.C. 22), 18 U.S.C. Sections 431-433, and 43 CFR Part 7, enter into
and form a part of a grazing permit or lease, so far as the same may be applicable.

THIS GRAZING PERMIT:

1. CONVEYS NO RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST HELD BY THE UNITED STATES IN ANY LANDS OR RESOURCES

2. 1S SUBJECT TO (A} MODIFICATION, SUSPENSION OR CANCELLATION AS REQUIRED BY LAND PLANS AND APPLICABLE
LAW; (B) RNNUAL KEVIEW AND MODIFICATION OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS APPROPRIATE; AND (C) THE TAYLOR GRAZING
ACT, AS AMENDED, THE FEDERAL LAND POLICY AND MANAGEMENT ACT, AS AMENDED, THE PUBLIC RANGELANDS IMPROVEMENT
~CT. END THE RULES AND REGULATIONS NOW OR HEREAFTER PROMULGATED THEREUNDER BY THE SECRETARY OF THE

INTERIOR.

ACCEPTED: = \ i
SIGNATURE OF PERMITTEE: A ; - DATE:
— —

APPROVED e DATE: _ (O 34’,.0“" 20“9
/ [

BLM AUTHORIZED OFFICER: — gl ~ i —




